

**Date: 28th July 2023** 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C-1, G Block,
Bandra- Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai –
400051, Maharashtra, India
NSE Scrip Code – SKFINDIA

BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400001, Maharashtra, India
BSE Scrip Code – 500472

Subject: <u>INTIMATION OF MODIFIED TIME FOR ANALYST / INSTITUTIONAL</u>

**INVESTOR MEETINGS – AUGUST 03, 2023** 

Reference: Our previous intimation dated 21st July 2023

Pursuant to Clause 15(a) of Schedule III, Part A, Para A read with Regulation 30 (2) & 30 (6) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended from time to time) ("SEBI LODR"), and in furtherance to our previous intimation dated 21st July 2023 about the Earnings Call organized by the Company for Q1 FY 2023-24 on Thursday 03rd August 2023, we would like to notify the below change /modification in the schedule/time of this call.

The Earning call scheduled on Thursday,  $03^{rd}$  August 2023 will start from <u>09:00 a.m. (IST)</u> (instead of 10:00 a.m. IST as communicated in our previous letter dated  $21^{st}$  July 2023).

## Please read the modified invite as below:

The Company has organized an Earnings Call for Q1 FY 2023-24 on Thursday 03<sup>rd</sup> August 2023 at 9:00 a.m. (IST).

In compliance with Regulation, 46(2) of SEBI LODR, a copy of modified intimation will be hosted on the website of the Company. It is further confirmed that the Company officials will not be sharing any Unpublished Price Sensitive Information (UPSI) during their interaction in the said meeting.

Kindly note that changes in the existing schedule of these meetings may take place due to unforeseen exigencies on the part of Organizers/Participants/Company.

We request you to take the above information on record and disseminate the same on your respective websites.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For SKF India Limited

Ranjan Kumar

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

## **SKF India Limited**

Registered Office: Chinchwad, Pune 411 033, Maharashtra, India

Tel: +91 (20) 6611 2500., Fax no: +91(20) 66112396, Web: www.skf.com, www.skfindia.com email id:

investors@skf.com

CIN: L29130PN1961PLC213113